

SAVIC

Made in Belgium



Reina Sift

Assembly instructions

Montage-instructies - Instructions de montage - Montageanleitung -
Instrucciones de montaje - Istruzioni di montaggio - Návod k
sestavení - Instrukcja montażu - Инструкция по сборке

EN Extra-large cat toilet with sieve

includes: 1 hood, 4 clips, 1 handle, 1 filter cover, 1 carbon filter, 1 sieve and 2 closed trays

- Hygienic dividing system: 2 trays and 1 sieve.
- Quick and easy to clean: sieve keeps stool and clumps of litter separate from the clean litter.
- Economical and longer-lasting use of litter: the sieved clean litter can be reused.
- Prior to first use, loosen the top section and place the sieve between the 2 trays. Fill the top tray with litter.
- For cleaning, follow the steps below.

NL Extra-ruim kattoilet met zeef

bevat: 1 bovendeel, 4 sloten, 1 handvat, 1 filterdeksel, 1 koolstoffilter, 1 zeef en 2 gesloten onderdelen

- Hygiënisch scheidingsstelsel: 2 bakken en 1 zeef.
- Eenvoudig en snel te reinigen: ontlasting en klompen zand worden door zeef gescheiden van proper zand.
- Economisch en langer verbruik van zand: door zeef gescheiden proper kattenbakzand kan opnieuw gebruikt worden.
- Voor het eerste gebruik, maak het bovendeel los en plaats de zeef tussen de 2 bakken. Vul dan de bovenste bak met kattenbakzand.
- Voor het schoonmaken, volg onderstaande stappen.

FR Maison de toilette très spacieuse avec tamis

comprend: 1 dôme, 4 clips, 1 poignée, 1 couvercle avec filtre, 1 filtre à charbon actif, 1 tamis et 2 bacs fermés

- Système de séparation hygiénique : 2 bacs et 1 tamis.
- Utilisation économique et de plus longue durée de la litière.
- Simple et rapide à nettoyer : le tamis sépare les excréments et boules de litière de la litière propre.
- Utilisation économique et de plus longue durée de la litière : la litière propre séparée par le tamis peut être réutilisée.
- Avant la première utilisation, retirez le dôme et placez le tamis entre les 2 bacs. Remplissez le bac supérieur de litière.
- Pour le nettoyage, procédez comme suit.

DE Sehr geräumige Katzentoilette mit Sieb

Enthält: 1 Haube, 4 Clipse, 1 Griff, 1 Filterdeckel, 1 Kohlenstofffilter, 1 Sieb und 2 geschlossene Schalen

- Hygienische Trennvorrichtung: 2 Wannen und 1 Sieb
- Einfache und schnelle Reinigung: Kot und Streuklumpen werden durch das Sieb von der sauberen Streu getrennt.
- Sparsamer Verbrauch von Katzenstreu: die durch das Sieb getrennte saubere Katzenstreu kann wiederverwendet werden.
- Vor der ersten Verwendung Oberteil lösen und Sieb zwischen die 2 Wannen stellen. Obere Wanne mit Katzenstreu füllen.
- Für die Reinigung gehen Sie wie folgt vor.

ES Arenero de aseo con rejilla para gatos grande

Contenido: 1 parte superior, 4 presillas, 1 asa, 1 tapa de filtro, 1 filtro de carbono, 1 rejilla y 2 bandejas cerradas

- Higiénico sistema de separación: 2 bandejas y 1 rejilla.
- Fácil y rápido de limpiar: las heces y la arena aglomerada se separan de la arena limpia mediante la rejilla.
- Uso económico y más duradero de la arena: la arena limpia separada mediante la rejilla puede volver a usarse.
- Antes del primer uso, separe la parte superior y coloque la rejilla entre las dos bandejas. Llene la bandeja superior con arena para gatos.
- Para la limpieza, realice los siguientes pasos.

IT Toilette per gatti extra-large con setaccio

Include: 1 cappuccio, 4 clip, 1 maniglia, 1 coperchio del filtro, 1 filtro al carbone, 1 setaccio e 2 vaschette chiuse.

- Sistema igienico di divisione: 2 vaschette e 1 setaccio.
- Facile e veloce da pulire: il setaccio tiene separate le feci e i grumi di lettiera dalla lettiera pulita.
- Utilizzo economico e duraturo della lettiera: la lettiera pulita setacciata può essere riutilizzata.
- Prima del primo utilizzo, allenta la parte superiore e posiziona il setaccio tra le due vaschette. Riempi la cassetta igienica superiore con la lettiera.
- Per la pulizia, segui i passaggi indicati di seguito.

CZ Extra velká toaleta pro kočky se sítkem

Obsahuje: 1 kryt, 4 klipy, 1 rukojeť, 1 kryt filtru, 1 uhlíkový filtr, 1 sítko a 2 uzavřené zásobníky.

- Hygienický dělicí systém: 2 zásobníky a 1 sítko.
- Rychlé a snadné čištění: sítko udržuje výkaly a hrudky steliva oddělené od čisté podestýlky.
- Úsporné a dlouhodobější používání steliva: proseté čisté stelivo lze použít opakovaně.
- Před prvním použitím uvolněte horní část a umístěte sítko mezi 2 zásobníky. Horní zásobník naplňte podestýlkou.
- Při čištění postupujte podle níže uvedeného návodu.

PL Bardzo duża toaleta dla kota z sitkiem

Zawiera: 1 kaptur, 4 klipsy, 1 uchwyt, 1 pokrywę filtra, 1 filtr węglowy, 1 sito i 2 zamykane kuwety

- Higieniczny system podziału: 2 tace i 1 sito.
- Szybkie i łatwe czyszczenie: sito oddziela kał i grudki ściółki od czystej ściółki.
- Ekonomiczne i długotrwałe użytkowanie żwirku: przesiany czysty żwir może być ponownie użyty.
- Przed pierwszym użyciem poluzuj górną część i umieść sito między 2 kuwetami. Wypełnij górną kuwetę żwirkiem.
- Aby wyczyścić kuwetę, wykonaj poniższe czynności.

RU Просторный кошачий туалет-домик с сеткой

Содержит: 1 верхнюю крышку, 4 зажима, 1 ручку, 1 крышку с фильтром, 1 угольный фильтр, 1 сетку и 2 лотка.

- Гигиеничная раздельная система: 2 лотка и сетка
- Скорость и удобство уборки: благодаря сетке кошачьи фекалии и комки легко отделяются от чистого наполнителя.
- Экономичный расход и более продолжительный срок использования: наполнитель, просеянный через сетку, можно использовать повторно.
- Перед первым использованием снимите верхнюю крышку и поместите сетку между двумя лотками. Затем заполните верхний лоток наполнителем.
- Для уборки туалета выполните следующие действия.

1



2



3



4



5



6



